
264 Warwick Ave—Washington St OAKLAND—ALAMEDA—BERKELEY—SAN LEANDRO it Designates Public Telephone

X-jfe-Two or more Public Telephones

WARWICK AVE (Oak) X
PERKINS ST

301 Harmon R G r GL-6798
304 Wallace lit GL-9821
305 Levy Gus r GL-5586
308 Anderson Bert A r GL-6706
309 Allen Feme r TE-2037
309 Allen Freda F r TE-2037
312 Mallard Ethel Mrs r GL-1911
312 Taber Thelma Mr GL-1911
312 Yates A M r GL-1911
313 Bayley Frank L r GL-2144
317 Mushet W E r GL-0917
318 Wallis AG r TE-8631
320 Nourse Chas F r GL-9093
321 Hoos C T r GL-0909
324 Bridges Robert L r GL-1809
325 Learner Mr GL-0485
328 Moore W A r TE-2865
328 Sullivan Thelma r TE-2865
329 McVey Chas L Dr r GL-0922
332 McCaleb Pearl r GL-5927
335 Peterson J A Mrs r GL-0457
339 Sanatt Gladys r GL-0920
340 Price W N r GL-0911
344 Merithew C Fred r GL-0657
347 Gwynn Charles G r GL-769S
348 Massey Carl V r GL-0897
353 Campbell B G r. GL-0147
361 Alexander J M Mrs r GL-0937
365 Christensen Hans r GL-6697
373 Norton Blr GL-0928

EUCLID AVE

WARWICK AVE (SL) X
DUTTON AVE

141 Non Pub
147 Deadrich John A III r SW-4999
151 Ruhl Alex r TR-3044
164 Beem Wirt F r TR-3588
189 Browning L E r SW-1594
201 Hartley Edward H r SW-2356
251 Christensen Wm Mrs r SW-1519
331 Fish Chat W Mrs r TR-189S
336 Godin Camille J r TR-5878
347 Kenny Thomas Eugene r TR-3477
354 Mangels Fred A r SW-4479
357 Hagerty Fred P Mrs r SW-4587
365 Mitchell H H r TR-6610
375 Groves J Mrs r TR-3680
375 Groves James r TR-3680
389 Witcher F B r SW-5695
409 Williams Ray E r TR-8702
415 Parle Jack Mrs r SW-2878
421 Hanson Alfred Or TR-2261
428 Treadway C W r SW-36S4
429 Ninness Er TR-4817
455 Eyssell Emil r TR-3275
482 Hancock Walter N r TR-1342
529 Hamrick R H r TR-1543
538 Laurie Ralph S r SW-1772
551 Faulkner Martha M Mrs r TR-1516
552 Ashley E M r TR-4687
554 Lee Fr TR-6943
555 Mosher C H Mrs r TR-5892
561 Le Messurier Chas W r TR-2715
568 Hughes A W r TR-S839
575 Burger Geo F r TR-4587
582 Orouet Frank r TR-5734
586 Wood Chester L r TR-S53S
598 Young L H r TR-0491

DUTTON AVE

WASHINGTON AVE (Alby) X
836 Ryan Sophie Miss r TH-7043
843 Webb Wells A r TH-1516

CERRITO ST

904 Caya Leland A r AS-8796
906 Non Pub

SAN PABLO AVE
1107 Cappelmann J C r TH-2234
1116 McGrath L r BE-0432-M
1121 Hannesson J H r TH-0166
1127 Perry Vincent r TH-5607

KAINS AVE
1131 MoscaA r BE-6899-J
1134 Giraud Irene r AS-10013
1136 Cusic H R r TH-5488
1136 Dunn James H r AS-6851
1136 Van Nest A F r BE-3034-W
1140 McLaughlin Edward J Mrs r BE-5940-R
1146 Weldele Harry r BE-3481-W
1156 Stieglitz C F r BE-3148-J

CORNELL AVE
1206 Conca Victor r AS-1196
1208 Wood G L r BE-8175W
1221 Borelli M J r BE-0601-J
1222 Alkire T F r TH-9465
1223 Miller T E r TH-6116

TALBOT AVE
1225 Hyde Thomas I r BE-35S3-M

WASHINGTON AVE (Alby) X
(Continued)

230 Thomas F A r BE-4577-R
245 Sbragia A r BE-0322-R
247 Lombard Clyde H r BE-1159-W

EVELYN AVE
250 Thelen J Bryant r BE-8076-J
254 Roney Harold R r TH-5290
255 Engstrom Carl C r TH-6298
260 Harmon McKinley r BE-0715-W
262 Morrow S G r TH-4648
267 Pryde Donald Hanson r TH-2003
268 Tamm Gladys Mrs r TH-1020
270 Weikert A Mrs r AS-3439
287 McDermott George F r BE-8221

KEY ROUTE BLVD
315 Sloltz Geo M r TH-2992
317 Wilson Geo r TH-2472

POMONA AVE
330 Emanuel Henry S r TH-8727
333 Hodgkins E M r TH-4040
334 Smith Earl W r BE-8386-W
335 Gilchrist W C r BE-1323-W
339 Lindh Charles A r BE-0195-W
345 Hanson G P Mrs r BE-3197-J
347 High George r BE-7781-W

CARMEL AVE
427 Doyle Ida r BE-6146-W
429 Dodson Carrie A Mrs r TH-1958
433 Chapman E R r TH-6061
443 Germolus Frank R r BE-2692-J
447 Lowenstein Melville E r TH-6730
453 Ott Charles F r BE-0264-W
456 Brodt A L Mrs r BE-3322-W
456 Carrere Francis r BE-3322-W
459 Corey Earl C r BE-17S0-W

CURTIS ST

WASHINGTON AVE (SL) X
Elrod M darker SW-7359
Freitas M R r TR-6692
Pagano L r TR-6821
Perry Frank r TR-140S-R-1
Pettiti Antonio r TR-1400-R-12
San Lorenzo Nursery Co Inc TR-8118
San Lorenzo Twin Nurseries TR-3077
Shinoda T TR-8118
Zimmerman Morris r SW-4355
E FOURTEENTH ST

DAVIS ST

1201 Dariglen Parlor Duffln's *TR-9832
1201 Duffin's Dariglen Parlor *TR-9832
1207 Safeway Stores Inc No 1207. . . . *TR-9940
1217 Pac Tel & Tel Co x*SW-9909
1217 Thrift Cut Rate Drug Co SW-3122
1227 Woolwortb F W Co 5-10-15 Stores

branch TR-1160
1247 Gill John shoes TR-1560
1249 Hink Dry Goods Store SW-1086
1253 Cronin Frank D r SW-2461
1253 Kattenhom Rudolph r TR-2940
1261 Nu-Way Cleaners SW-0970
1271 Panconi Bros market SW-1796
1279 Sam's Sweet Shop SW-9857
1287 Carleton's Credit Jewelers SW-4300
1293 Famous Meat Market TR-5823
1297 San Leandro Liquor Store iVSW-9887

WARD ST

1301 Campbell J A SW-3931
1301 Plaza Market SW-3931
1312 Durkee E J Mrs r SW-0901
1322 Reichsrath H L bdwe SW-2963
1367 Service Garage TR-7708
1370 Amaral Cyclery TR-6211
1381 Lessa & Roderick groc SW-0577
1391 Pac Tel & Tel Co -*TR-9923

HEPBURN ST

1409 Richfield Serv Sta 206 -*SW-9846
1446 Perry Antone Mrs r TR-6216
1475 Best Christine r TR-7112
1475 Reis Joseph B MD ore SW-1332

SAUNDERS ST

1501 Geisenhofer Catherine Mrs r SW-2109
1502 Sims H F r SW-1707
1505 Kelley Lynwood J r TR-3462
1570 Dempsey Paul J r SW-1689
1594 Mendonca J C r TR-6344

PARROTT ST

Non Pub
SW-0388

-1344
-7322
-7613
-2747

1610 Perry Anna Br
1649 Grant M A r SW
1670 Miller Edward T r TR
1686 Mosey Mahle H Miss r TR
1692 Anjelle Bty Salon The SW'
1693 Bettencourt Leo Texaro Certified

Serv Sta *SW-9905
1693 Texaco Certified Sen Stas *SW-9905
1696 Gigli's Market TR-9371

THORNTON ST

WASHINGTON AVE (SL) X
(Continued)

1721 Rios Rose Mrs r SW-2590
1742 Ridout W C r TR-8675
1742 Santos Braz r TR-0467
1746 Pac Tel 4 Tel Co *SW-9852
1755 Roma Inn TR-6432
1794 Brown D A r TR-6950

WILLIAMS ST

1812 Kardoza J R r TR-4989
1825 Halner Chas E r TR-8317
1880 Passmore L B r TR-3713
1895 Union Service Stations Inc

No 94G *TR-9928
CASTRO ST

1935 Accatino Margaret Mrs r TR-3584
1935 Accatino Rose Mrs r TR-3584
1954 Abram Olindo r TR-2591
1970 Arbini Frank Jr r SW-2993
1988 Rabello Joseph r SW-0724

HARLAN ST

2022 Sweeney Samuel H r TR-1372
2039 Doty Ruth L Mrs r TR-2898
2075 Pearce J G r SW-1173
2091 Lawrence Joseph r SW-2030
2095 Monahan J C r SW-5861

ESTABROOK ST

2140 Ida's Market TR-8050
2150 Rototiller Tractor Sales & Serv Co. .TR-4474

1ST AVE
2155 Felizianetti E Mrs r TR-1813
2229 Faria A S Jr r TR-1908
2240 Enoblom W r TR-2405
2260 White Ben r SW-1018
2274 Bickford M Irene vVingett C$etnica]

Therapeutic i Convalescent Home.SW-3881
2274 Wingett Chemical Therapeutics &

Convalescent Home .SW-3881
2325 Joseph E C r TR-3432

HUDSON LANE
2350 Allen Harper Friden Calcu Mart Co.SW-0700
2350 Friden Calculating Mach Co SW-0700
2397 McLaughlin W r TR-8870
2411 Inter-Coastal Paint Corp 1R-3S13
2424 George's Washington Ave Garage. . .SW-0225
2424 Washington Ave Garage Georee's. - .SW-0225
2442 Wall M R r TR-2766
2466 Fish F W r TR-9431
2481 G & M Products TR-0411
2485 Ry-Lock Co Ltd SW-3000
2485 San Leandro Rock Co SW-3000

SAN LEANDRO CITY LINE
13800 Proietli Joseph nursery TR-1600
13940 Veliquette Elwood r SW-6587
14100 Hanson H C r TR-0677
14350 Minenna Pat r SW-2215
14390 De Benedetti J L Co TR-4645
14393 Dell'Acgua P r TR-1400-J-2
14441 Avansino-Mortensen & Co nurseries. TR-4808
14441 Dettmer Albert Avaiisiioi-.Mnrtensen

S Co TR-4808
14662 Norman W H r TR-0975
14665 Wulfert Freda Mrs r TR-3427

WASHINGTON ST (Ala) X
BROADWAY

2602 Lowthian I Or AL-1932-J
2612 Farrar C D r AL-3S63-W
2614 Marckhoff Carl Mrs r AL-7713-W
2615 Ryan Bert J Mrs r AL-2429-J
2618 Eis Walter r AL-6213-W
2619 Perata Pete r AL-5696-W
2620 Lynn Leo T r AL-4343-R
2621 Everson A Er AL-0061-W
2624 Hickok S H r AL-5696-J
2625 Hazlett E M r AL-4978-R
2626 McEnnemey Hugh r AL-0061-J
2627 Larson Lilly r AL-4933-J
2630 De Renter Valerie r AL-3090

PEARL ST

2700 Brooks Geo B r AL-2804
2700 Peterson Elliot r AL-2804
2700 Saylor Ella Miss AL-2804
2701 Marcus Leslie C r AL-5108
2705 von Schmidt E A r AL-5376-W
2708 Wilcox H L r AL-1964
2709 Brown Andrew J r AL-0485-M
2711 Berggren J r AL-018S-J
2712 Wetherald H r AL-1253
2715 Boyns FWr AL-0188-R
2717 Ferren E E r AL-2794-W
2718 Hermansen H C r AL-2794-M

WASHINGTON ST (Ala) X
(Continued)

2721 Gardner Philip r AL-4844-W
2722 Broyles Chas W r AL-5272
2836 Blanco Frank Br AL-1501-M
2839 Wilma's Beauty Cottage AL-8246
2841 Larsen A C r AL-4658-W

MOUND ST

2900 Campbell Catherine r AL-2233.W
2900 Campbell Robert S r AL-2233-W
2904 Van Loo Wm C r AL-8092-J
2906 Wiese Chas Capt r AL-4609-W
2909 Metcalf Alex r AL-0146-W
2910 Todd Virginia Hutt r AL-0146-4
2914 Asmus John r AL-2596-W
2916 Bertero M r AL-3583-R

COURT ST

3000 Recagno P r AL-1838-R
3009 Holmes Harry H r AL-1444-J

FOUNTAIN ST

3106 Miller Harold L r AL-6027.J
3107 Mayes Anna W r AL-8268-J
3110 McDonald Felice N r AL-6027-W
3116 Lanzit Philip L r AL-2566-M
3120 Reid H L r AL-6531-J

HIGH ST

3204 Bertero L r AL-6799-1
3208 McEwing Robert r AL-6531.W
3228 Simpson Stanley Br AL-8268-W
3230 Girard F A r AL-0997-W

WASHINGTON ST (Oak) X
FIRST ST

105 Oakland Ping Mis Inc The TE-5503
SECOND ST

221 Macintosh Richard Sn Tab Pat YYks.H 1-2823
221 Parker Elect Mfg Co TE-7660
221 San Pablo Pattern Works H 1-2823

THIRD ST

301 Cobbledick-Kibbe Glass Co HI-1312
301 Non Pub
315 Vincent Elec Motor Co TE-1178
321 Acme Welding Co HI -2012

FOURTH ST

400Bk Bay City Iron Wks HI-1092
400Bk Chain Belt Co HI-1092
400Bk Reeves Pulley Co Variable Trnmsns. HI-1092
401 Gould Grain & Mlg Co TE-4695
409 Bil-Oix Sheet Metal Rep Shop TE-157S
409 Shirley Sheet Mtl Shop TE-157S
433 Le Roy Hotel *TE-9734

FIFTH ST

500Bk Independent Whlse Grocery Co.. . . H 1-4395
500Bk Roeth & Roeth Inc grocers HI-4395
502 Court Cafe *HI-9939
506 Erra Leon r TE-1006
520 Paladini A Inc Wholesale Fish Dlrs.GL-2470

SIXTH ST
600Bk Corti D & & G Bocciardi TE-8633
600Bk Malone's in Sixth St Mkt HI-0123
600Bk Pac Tel & Tel Co x*TE-9990
601 Harry's Cafe *H 1-9705
605 Leighty John C r GL-6258
607 Shim's Army & Navy Goods Store. . . HI-5181
611 Rosen's European Bakery TE-7612
615 Volpe R & Sons groc HI-9074
623 Garfmkle's Bird & Pet Shop TE-3540

SEVENTH ST
700Bk Markus Cut Rate Hardware &

Gen Merchandise Co. . . . GL-5541
700Bk Pac Tel & Tel Co x*TE-9439
701 Pietronave A soft drnks TE-0558
707 Ferrero Bros TE-7930
709 Lafayette Hotel " +TE-9519
719 Calif Seed & Pet Store

"
TE-0274

720 Oakland Choice Market GL-4826
721 Sonoma Valley Wine Depot The. TE-0283

l\\ S°
tel

,

Hartin9 tVHI-9838

?!? ?™. Leon
.
r TW-2609

731 Grutman A Sample Shoe Store TE-8442

ll\ f,
amp

i
e SI,oe S,°re TE-8442

735 Mac-Kee Drug Co HI-2550
735 Pac Tel & Tel Co *H 1-9137
736 Occidental Buffet HI 9659

EIGHTH ST

802 New York Meat Market GL-1587
802 Pac Tel & Tel Co *HI-9214
805 Gray Charles H r HI-4029
810 Hotel Cortez

. .*TE-9915
811 Ratto G B & Co groc TE-6503
822 Duckman's Bargain House GL-0647
823 Mathat Joe r HI-1483
827 Oakland Household Co. .

' +HI-9191
832 Pac Tel & Tel Co .'. .'

Jhi-9512
(Continued Xexi Page)


